

GAHC040003662026



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : IA(C)/72/2026

Mapikam Tega
Son of Jingling Tega, Tegamma Village, Chaglogam, PO Hayuliang, PS Khupa,
Anjaw District, Arunachal Pradesh.

VERSUS

The State of AP nad 3 Ors
represented by the Commissioner, Department of Land Management, Govt of
Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar. 2:The Deputy Commissioner

Age: 0

Occupation :

Anjaw District

Hawai

Arunachal Pradesh.

3:The Additional Deputy Commissioner

Age: 0

Occupation :

Anjaw District

Hayuliang

Arunachal Pradesh.

4:The Border Road Organization

Age: 0

Occupation :

represented by the Officer Commanding

116 RCC(GREF)

Pin 930116

Hayuliang

Anjaw District

Advocate for the Petitioner : Tony Pertin,

Advocate for the Respondent : GA (AP), DSGI,Marto Kato

Linked Case : WP(C)/8/2026

Mapikam Tega
Age: 42
Occupation :
Address:Son of Jingling Tega
Tegamma Village
Chaglogam
PO Hayuliang
PS Khupa
Anjaw District
Arunachal Pradesh.

VERSUS

The State of AP and 5 Ors
Age: 0
Occupation :
Address:represented by the Chief Secretary
Govt of Arunachal Pradesh
Itanagar.
2:The Commissioner/ Secretary
Age: 0
Occupation :
Address:Department of Land Management
Govt of Arunachal Pradesh
Itanagar.

3:The Deputy Commissioner
Age: 0
Occupation :
Address:Anjaw District
Hawai
Arunachal Pradesh.

4:The Additional Deputy Commissioner
Age: 0
Occupation :
Address:Hayuliang
Anjaw District.

5:The Union of India

Age: 0
Occupation :
Address:represented by Secretary
Ministry of Defense
Govt of India
Room No.234
South Block
New Delhi-1

6:The Border Road Organization
Age: 0
Occupation :
Address:represented by the Commanding Officer
116 Road Const. Coy (GREF)
Pin 930116
C/o 99 APO
Hayuliang
Anjaw.

Advocate for : Tony Pertin
Advocate for : GA (AP) appearing for The State of AP and 5 Ors: Advocate ,

,

,

,

, appearing for 2,

3,

4,

5,

6, respectively.

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MEDHI

ORDER

Date : 02.04.2026

This Court has been informed that there is a protest by the Bar

members on account of certain assault to one of its members and accordingly, there is no representation.

In view of the above and in the interest of justice, the matter is adjourned to be listed after a week.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant